
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

 TIRUCHIRAPPALI 

CENTRAL LIBRARY 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

CURRENT AWARENESS SERVICE (CAS) 

New Arrival of Books 

Volume No.2: Issue No 1; April 2023 

 

 



Table of Contents  

Aesthetics 1 

Affect (Psychology) 1 

Africa 1 

Air Conditioning 1 

American Drama 1 

American Literature 2 

American Poetry 2 

Anarchism 2 

Architecture 2 

Art--Philosophy 29 

Art--Psychology 29 

Art--Technique 29 

Autobiography 2 

Autobiography In Literature 3 
Automobiles--Design And 
Construction 3 

Basic Engineering Circuit Analysis 3 

Biography 3 

Biolinguistics 3 

Boundaries 12 

British Colonies 4 

Civil Engineering 4 

Climatic Changes 74 

Cognition 4 

Colonies In Literature 16 
Communicable Diseases--
Transmission 10 

Communication 4 

Computer Science 4 

Cricket--Social Aspects 4 

Crime--Psychological Aspects 5 

Criticism 5 

Criticism--Methodology 5 

Cross-Cultural Studies 6 

Culture 6 

Dalit--History 6 

Dalits In Literature 6 

Degeneration 3 

Design And Equity 6 

Detective and Mystery Stories 25 

Diary 7 

Difference 7 

Difference (Philosophy) 7 

Digital Humanities 7 

Discourse Analysis 7 

Documentary 7 

Don Quixote 8 

Dover Digital Design Source 8 

Dystopias 8 

Ecocriticism 8 

Education Bilingual Ability Testing 8 

Educational Tests and Measurements 9 

Electrical Engineering 9 

Electronic Circuits, Integrated Circuits, 
Microelectronics 9 

Electronics And Communication 
Engineering 10 

Emerging Infectious Diseases 10 

Emotions In Literature 21 
Energy Sources and Energy 
Efficiency 10 

England 12,19 

English Language 5 

English Literature 10,11 

English Literature--Early Modern 11 

English Literature--Irish Authors         11 

English-Speaking Countries 21 

Epidemics 10 

Essay 11 

Ethics, Ancient 11 

Ethnic Conflict 11 

Europe 12 

European Literature--Renaissance 12 

Europeans 12 

Explorers 12 

Expression In Literature 6 

Fathers and Daughters 19 

Feminist Criticism 12 

Feminist Theory 12 

Fiction 12 

Fluid Mechanics--Data Processing--
Congresses 13 

Forced Migration 13 

Foucault 13 

Foundlings 13 

France 19 

Global Environmental Change 13 

Global Warming 13 

Global Warming--Government Policy 13 

Global Warming--Political Aspects 13 

Global Warming--Social Aspects 13 

Graph Theory--Data Processing 13 

Graphic Navels 14 

Health Services Accessibility 14 

Hermeneutics 5 

History 6 

Human Begins 14 

Human Body Social Aspects 14 

Human Ecology 14 

Imperialism 1 

Indian Aesthetics 14 

Indians In Literature 15 

Indic Fiction 15 

Indic Literature 15 

Interactive Multimedia 15 

Intercultural Communication 16 

Ireland 16 

Journalism 16 
Language and Languages--
Philosophy 7 



Language Arts 16 

Language Teachers 16 

Limited Liability 17 

Literary Form 5 

Literature 10 

Literature ,Modern 17 

Literature and Science 17,18 

Literature In Libraries 18 

Literature, Modern 17,18 

Literature--Philosophy 7 

Literature--Theory, Etc 17 

Macbeth 18 

Magnetic Memory 18 

Management Science 18 

Manners and Customs 19 

Maps 12 

Married People 19 

Mass Media 19 

Mass Media and Culture 19 

Mate Selection 19 

Mathematics 19 

Mechanical Draft 20 

Mechanical Drawing 20 

Mechanical Engineering 20 

Microprocessors, Microelectronics, 
Embedded Computer Systems 20 

Misogyny 20 

Modernism 21 

Modernism (Literature) 21 

Mortality 21 

Multiculturalism 21 

Murder 25 

Nanotechnology 21 

National Characteristics 21 

Nationalism 22 

Nationalism In Literature 16 

Nationalism Social Aspects 22 

Neoliberalism 22 

Operating Systems (Computers) 22 

Performative (Philosophy) 21 

Phenomenology 22 

Philosophical Anthropology 23 

Philosophy 23 

Polemics 23 

Political Culture         23 

Politics and Government         24 

Postmodernism         24 

Power Electronics, Electronics         24 

Psychological Fiction         25 
Quality Assurance, Quality Control, 
Production Management-Quality 
Control        24 

Queer Theory         2 

Radicalism        24 

Ray, Satyajit, 1921-1992        25 

Reader 25 

Readers 25 

Romeo And Juliet 25 

Rural Families 25 

Russia (Federation)--Saint Petersburg 25 

Second Language Acquisition 26 

Sensitive Plant 26 

Shakespeare 18 

Short Stories 26 

Short Stories, Russian 26 
Social Sciences Research 
Methodology 27 

Sociobiology 27 

Sprits 27 

Story 27 

Strangers 27 
Strength of Materials--Study and 
Teaching 27 

Studies 28 

Suffering 1 

Swift, Jonathan 28 

Tamil 28 

Tamil Literature 28 

Tempest 28 

Test of English for Teaching Purposes 28 

Thesauri 29 

Trading Posts 1 

Traffic Accidents 29 

Transhumanism 29 

Translating and Interpreting 29 

Travel 29 

Unix (Computer File) 22 

Visual Perception 29 

Vocational Qualification 30 

Web-Based Instruction 30 

World History In Literature 30 

Young Women 19 
IEEE English for Technical 
Professionals                                               36 



 

4 | P a g e  
 

               NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 

CENTRAL LIBRARY 
TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620015 

 
AESTHETICS 

     

     

1. Aristotle 
     

 

Poetics. - Haryana: Penguin Random House India, 1996. Lxxiii, 61.p 
      ISBN: 9780140446364. 
 
     ** 1. Aesthetics.I. Title 

     

 

        808.2 N6  135517(Shelf) 
  

 

AFFECT (PSYCHOLOGY) 

2. Gregg Melissa, Seigworth Gregory.J  
      

       The Affect Theory Reader. - Durham & London: Duke University Press, 2010.      Xi, 402p. 

       ISBN: 9780822347767  

 

       **1. Affect (Psychology) 2. Culture.I. Title 

 
      

      152.4 Q0  135393(Shelf) 
   

AFRICA 

3. Conrad Joseph 
      

       Heart of Darkness and Other Tales. - United States, New York: Oxford University Press, 2002. Xliii,    
       225p. ISBN: 9780199536016 
 
       **1. Africa 2. Europeans 3. Trading posts 4. Degeneration 5. Imperialism 6. Suffering.I. Title 

      

      823.912 P2  135389(Shelf)  
 

AIR CONDITIONING 
 
4. P.N.Ananthanarayanan 

 
     Basic Refrigeration and Air Conditioning. - 4. - New Delhi: McGrawHill, 2013. xxvi, 738. 
      ISBN: 9781259062704  
 
      **1. Air conditioning.I. Title 
      
       624.56 Q3  135381(Shelf) 

 
AMERICAN DRAMA 

 
5. Williams Tennesse 
 
       Streetcar Named Desire. - Haryana: Penguin Random House India, 2004. X, 111.p 
       ISBN : 9780141190273   
 
       ** 1. American drama.I. Title 
      
       812.54 P4            135488(Shelf) 

 
 



 

5 | P a g e  
 

AMERICAN LITERATURE 
 
6. Sedgwick Eve Kosofsky 
 
       Touching Feeling: Affect, Pedagogy, Performativity. - Durham & London: Duke University Press, 2003. 195p. 
       ISBN: 9780822330158. 
 
       **1. American Literature 2. Emotions In Literature 3. Expression In Literature 4. Affect (Psychology)  
       5. Performative (Philosophy) 6. Queer Theory.I. Title 
      
        814.54 P3  135394(Shelf) 

 
AMERICAN POETRY 

 
7.  Caplan David 

      

      American Poetry A Very Short Introduction. - United Kingdom: Oxford University Press, 
2022. 133.P. 
      ISBN: 9780190640194 
 
      ** 1. American Poetry.I. Title 

      

      811.009 R2  135510(Shelf)  
 

ANARCHISM 
 
8. Dalrymple William 
 
       The Anarchy: The Relentless Rise Of The East India Company. - London: Bloomsbury Publishing India Pvt. Ltd,  
       2019. Xxxv, 522.p   ISBN: 9781526618504  
 
       ** 1. Anarchism.I. Title 
      
       954.031 Q9  135495(Shelf) 

 
ARCHITECTURE 

 
9. N Krishna Raju 
 
       Advanced Reinforced Concrete Design. - 3. - New Delhi: CBS Publishers & Distributors, 2016.     
       ISBN: 9788123929606  
 
       **1. Architecture.I. Title 
      
       624.18341          135373(Shelf) 
 
     
10. Raju (Krishna N) 
 
       Design of Reinforced Concrete Structures. - 4. - New Delhi: Cbs, 2016. 
       ISBN: 9789385915369. 
 
       **1. architecture.i. title 
      
       624.1834 Q6      135371(Shelf) 

  
AUTOBIOGRAPHY 

11. Chansky Anne Ricia, Hipchen Emily 
      

       Routledge Autobiography Studies Reader. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 2015. Xxii, 351.p 
       ISBN:  9780367629816  
 
      ** 1. Autobiography.I. Title 

      

      810.9 Q5  135513(Shelf)  
 

 



 

6 | P a g e  
 

AUTOBIOGRAPHY IN LITERATURE 
 
12. Udayakumar 
      
       Writing the First Person: Literature, History, And Autobiography In Modern Kerala. - Raniket: Permanent Black,  
       2016. Xi, 324.P. 
       ISBN: 9788178245201   
 
       ** 1. Autobiography in literature.I. Title 
      
       894.81209 Q6       135445(Shelf) 

 
AUTOMOBILES  

13. Kirpal Singh 
      

      Automobile Engineering. - V2. - Standard Publishers Distributors: Delhi, 2014. xiii,970. 
      ISBN: 9788180142062  
 
      **1. Automobiles--Design and construction.I. Title  

      

       
      629.2 Q4 

      
135377(Shelf)   

BASIC ENGINEERING CIRCUIT ANALYSIS 
 
14. William H. Hayt, Jr 

      

       Engineering Circuit Analysis. - 9. - Chennai: Mc Graw Hill Education (India) Private Limited, 2019. XVI, 864 p. 
       ISBN : 9789390185139. 
 
       ** 1. Basic Engineering Circuit Analysis.I. Jack E. Kemmerly II. Jamie D. Phillips III. Steven M. Durbin IV. Title 

      

      

       621.3192 Q9  135358(Issued)  
 

BIOGRAPHY 
 
15. Sambrook James 

      

      

       Eighteenth Century: The Intellectual and Cultural Context Of English Literature (1700-1789). - 2. - New York:      
       Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 2016. Ix, 327.p 
       ISBN : 9781138226326  
 
       ** 1. BIOGRAPHY.I. Title 

      

       820.1 Q6  135430(Shelf)  
 

BIOLINGUISTICS 
 
16. Pinker Steven 
 
      The Language Instinct: How The Mind Creates Language. - United Kingdom: Penguin Random House India,  
      2007. Ix, 524.P 
      ISBN: 9780141980775  
 
       ** 1. Biolinguistics.I. Title 
      
       400 P7        135493(Issued) 

 
 
 

 



 

7 | P a g e  
 

BRITISH COLONIES 
 
17. Eric Hobsbawm 
 
     The Age of Empire 1875-1914. - London: Abacus, 1887. 404.P. 
     ISBN: 9780349105987  
 
     ** 1. British Colonies.I. Title 
      
     909.81 B7  135421(Shelf) 
 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 
 
18.  Bhavikatti (S S) 
 
       Structural Analysis-I. - 4. - New Delhi: Vikas, 2013.  
       ISBN: 9788125942696. 
 
      ** 1. Civil Engineering.I. Title 
      
      624.171 Q3.1        135355(Shelf) 
 

COGNITION 
 
19.  Mccrudden MATTHEW T 
 
       Cognition in Education. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 2018. 130.p. 
       ISBN: 9781138229532  
 
       ** 1. Cognition.I. Title 
      
      153.15 Q8         135521(Shelf) 

COMMUNICATION 
 
20.  Marshall Mcluhan, Lewis Lapham 

             Understanding Media: The Extensions of Man. - London: Mit Press Cambridge, 1994. xxii,365.p 
       ISBN: 9780262631594  
 
       ** 1. Communication.I. Title 

             301.2 N4  135434(Shelf)  
 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 
 
21. Han, Jiawei And Etc 

            Data Mining Concepts and Techniques. - 3. - New Delhi: Elsevier, 2012. Xxxv, 
703. 
      ISBN: 9789380931913. 
 
      **1. Computer Science.I. Title 

            001.6425 Q2  135368(Shelf) 
   

CRICKET- SOCIAL ASPECTS 
 
22. Guha Ramachandra 
      
      Corner of A Foreign Field: The Indian History of a British Sport. - Haryana: Penguin Random House India,  
      2014. Xix, 525.p   ISBN: 9780143427681  
 
       ** 1. Cricket--Social Aspects.I. Title 
      
       796.3580954 Q4  135481(Shelf) 

 



 

8 | P a g e  
 

CRITICISM 
 
23.  Anke. S   Elizabeth, Felski Rita 

 
      Critique and Postcritique. - Durham And London: Duke University Press, 2017. 329p. 
      ISBN:  9780822363767  
 
      **1. Criticism 2. Criticism--Methodology 3. Hermeneutics.I. Title 
      
      801.95 Q7  135387(Shelf) 
 
24.  Burke Sean 
 
       Death and Return of The Author: Criticism And Subjectivity In Barthes, Foucault And Derrida. - 3. - Edinburgh        
       (Uk): Edinburgh University Press, 2011. Xxiv, 283.P. 
       ISBN:  9780748637119  
 
       ** 1. Criticism.I. Title 
      
       801 Q1             135429(Shelf) 

 
25.  Cuddon J.A 
       
        Penguin Dictionary of Literary Terms and Literary Theory. - Haryana: Penguin Random House India, 2013. Xv,    
        784.P. ISBN: 9780141047157 
 
        ** 1. Criticism.I. Title 
      
       803 Q3             135484(Issued) 
 
26.   Hobib M.A.R 
 
        Moderrn Literary Criticism and Theory A History. - Astralia: Blackwell Publishing, 2008. Viii, 252.P. 
        Isbn: 9781405176668 
 
        ** 1. Criticism.I. Title 
      
        801.950905 P8    135519(Shelf) 
 
27.   Leitch Vincent B 
 
        The Norton Anthology of Theory And Criticism. - 3. - London: WW Norton Company, 2018. Xxxv, 2795.P. 
         ISBN: 9780393602951  
 
        ** 1. Criticism.I. Title 
      
        801.95 Q8          135477(Shelf) 
 
28.   Lentricchia Frank, Mclaughlin Thomas 
 
       Critical Terms for Literary Study. - 2. - Chicago And London: The University of Chicago Press, 1995. X, 486p. 
       ISBN: 9780226472034  
 
       **1. Criticism 2. Literature 3. English Language 4. Literary Form.I. Title 
     
        801.95014 N5    135386(Shelf) 
 

 
 
 



 

9 | P a g e  
 

CROSS - CULTURAL STUDIES 
 
29.   Lal Vinay 
 
       South Asian Cultural Studies: A Biography. - New Delhi: Manohar Publishers & Distributors, 1996. 234.P. 
       ISBN: 9788173041341  
 
       ** 1. Cross-Cultural Studies.I. Title 
      
       016.954 N6        135449(Shelf) 

CULTURE 
 
30.  Badmington Neil, Thomas Julia 
 
       Routledge Critical and Cultural Theory Reader. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 2008. Xii,452.p 
       ISBN: 9780367146542  
 
       ** 1. Culture.I. Title 
      
      301.01 P8         135501(Shelf) 
 
31.  Bhabha Homi K 
 
      The Location of Culture. - New York: Routledge, 1994. Xxxi, 408.P. 
       ISBN: 9781138301474. 
 
      ** 1. Culture.I. Title 
      
      809.93358 N4    135497(Shelf) 

 
DALIT- HISTORY 

 
32.  Rawat Ramnarayan S, Satyanarayana Satyanarayanan 
 
       Dalit Studies. - Raniket: Permanent Black, 2014. Xii, 304.P. 
       ISBN: 9788178245119  

 
       ** 1. Dalit--History.I. Title 

    
       307.0954 Q4    135444(Shelf) 

 

DALITS IN LITERATURE 
 
33.  Sathyanarayana K, Rawat Ramnarayan S  
 
       From Those Stubs Steel Nibs Sprouting: New Dalit Writing from South India. - Haryana: Harper Collins  
       Publishers India, 2013. 812.P. 
       ISBN: 9789350293768  
 
      ** 1. Dalits In Literature.I. Title 
 
      894.81408 Q3     135443(Shelf) 

 
DESIGN AND EQUITY 

 
34.  Luke Allan, Woods Annette 
 
       Curriculum Syllabus Design and Equity: A Primer and Model. - New York: Routledge, 2013. Viii, 170.P. 
        ISBN: 9781138385054  
 
       ** 1. Design and Equity.I. Title 
      
      375.001 Q3      135492(Shelf) 

 
 



 

10 | P a g e  
 

 

DIARY 
 
35.  Price J.F, Dodwell Henry 
 
       Private Diary of Ananda Ranga Pillai. - New Delhi: Gyan Publishing House, 2020. Xxv, 478.p 
       ISBN: 9788121246903  
 
       ** 1. Diary.I. Title 
      
       294.5092 R0.8      135462(Shelf) 
 

DIFFERENCE 
 
36.  Jacques Derrida 
 
       Wuthering And Difference. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 1978. Xxiii, 446.P. 
       ISBN: 9780367678548  
 
      ** 1. Difference.I. Title 
      
      194 L8         135508(Shelf) 
 

DIFFERENCE (PHILOSOPHY) 
 
37.  Foucault Michel 
 
       Language, Counter - Memory, Practice: Selected Essays and Interviews. - Ithaga, New York: Cornell University     
       Press, 1997. 240.p   ISBN: 9780801492044  
 
       **1. Difference (Philosophy) 2. Language and languages--Philosophy 3. Literature--Philosophy.I. Title 
      
       401 L7          135391(Shelf) 
 

DIGITAL HUMANITIES 
 
38.  Sayers Jentery 
 
       Routledge Companion to Media Studies and Digital Humanities. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group,    
       2018. Xix, 564.p   ISBN: 9780367580681  
 
       ** 1. Digital Humanities.I. Title 
      
        302.23 Q8          135441(Shelf) 
 

DISCOURSE ANALYSIS 
 
39.   Cook Guy 
 
        Discourse of Advertising. - 2. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 2001. Xii, 256.p 
        ISBN: 9780415234559  
 
        ** 1. Discourse Analysis.I. Title 
      
        659.1014 P1       135435(Shelf) 
 

DOCUMENTARY 
 

40.   Chettiar A.K 
 
         In the Tracks of The Mahatma: The Making of A Documentary. - Chennai: Orient Longman Pvt Ltd, 2007. Xix,    
        151.p   ISBN: 9788125031420  
 
         ** 1. Documentary.I. Title 
      
        070.180954 P7     135461(Shelf) 



 

11 | P a g e  
 

 

DON QUIXOTE 
 
41.  Saavedra Cervantes De Miguel 
 
       Ingenious Hidalgo Don Quixote De La Mancha. - Haryana: Penguin Random House India, 2003. Xxix, 1022.P. 
       ISBN: 9780140449099  
 
       ** 1. Don Quixote.I. Title 
      
       863.3 P3   1            35514(Shelf) 
 

DOVER DIGITAL DESIGN SOURCE 
 

42.  M. Morris Mano 

 
       Digital Design with an Introduction to The Verilog HDL, VHDL, and Systemverilog. - 6. - Noida: Pearson India      
        Education Services Pvt.Ltd, 2018. 765 P. 
        ISBN: 9789353062019. 
 
        ** 1. Dover Digital Design Source.I. Michael D. Ciletti II. Title 
 
       621.381958 Q8           135356(Shelf) 
 
43. M. Morris Mano 

 
       Digital Design with an Introduction to The Verilog HDL, VHDL, and Systemverilog. - 6. - Noida: Pearson India      
        Education Services Pvt.Ltd, 2018. 765 P. 
        ISBN: 9789353062019. 
 
        ** 1. Dover Digital Design Source.I. Michael D. Ciletti II. Title 
 
        621.381958 Q8        135357(Shelf) 
 

DYSTOPIAS 
 
44.   Appupen 
 
        Legends of Halahala. - New Delhi: Harper Collins Publishers India, 2013. 200.p. 
        ISBN: 9789350295809  
 
        ** 1. DYSTOPIAS.I. Title 
      
        741.5954 Q3         135412(Shelf) 

 
ECOCRITICISM 

 
45.   Clark Timothy 
  
         Ecocriticism on The Edge: The Anthropocene As A Threshold Concept. - New Delhi: Bloomsbury Publishing India 
         Pvt. Ltd, 2015. Xi,218.p    ISBN: 9789389351507  
 
        ** 1. Ecocriticism.I. Title 
      
        809.93555 Q5      135509(Shelf) 
 

EDUCATION BILINGUAL ABILITY TESTING 
 
46.   James Dean Brown 
 
        Introducing Needs Analysis and English For Specific Purposes. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group,     
       2016. Xv, 231.P.   ISBN: 9781138803817  
 
       ** 1. Education Bilingual Ability Testing.I. Title 
      
      428.0071 Q6         135417(Shelf) 



 

12 | P a g e  
 

 
 

EDUCATIONAL TESTS  
 
47.  Secolsky Charles, Denison Brian D 
 
       Handbook on Measurement Assesment And Evaluaton In Higher Education. - 2. - New York: Routledge Taylor     
       Francis Group, 2016. xxiii, 738.p. 
       ISBN: 9781138892156  
 
       ** 1. Educational Tests and Measurements.I. Title 
      
       378.166 Q6         135522(Shelf) 
 

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 
 
48.  Alan V. Oppenheim 
 
       Signals and Systems. - 2. - Uttar Pradesh: Pearson India Education Services Pvt.Ltd, 2015. 944. 
       ISBN: 9789332550230. 
 
       **1. Electrical Engineering.I. Alan S. Willsky II. S. Hamid Nawab III. Title 
      
       621.38043 Q5     135362(Issued) 
 
49.  Dubey Gobal K 
 
       Fundamentals of Electrical Drives. - 2. - New Delhi: Narosa, 2001.  
       ISBN: 9788173194283. 
 
      **1. Electrical Engineering.I. Title 
      
      621.317 P1          135365(Shelf) 
 
50.  Kundur, Prabha 
 
       Power System Stability and Control. - New Delhi: Tata Mcgraw Hill, 1994. Xxiii, 1176 P. 
       ISBN: 9780070635159. 
 
       **1. Electrical Engineering.I. Title 
      
      621.3191 N4       135375(Issued) 
 
51.  M.N. Bandyopadhyay 
 
       Electrical Machines: Theory and Practice. - Delhi: PHI Learning Private Limited, 2007. xvi, 498. 
       ISBN: 9788120329973. 
 
       **1. Electrical Engineering.I. Title 

      
       621.313 P7      135366(Shelf) 

 
ELECTRONIC CIRCUITS 

 
52.   Adel S Sedra and Kenneth C Smith 
 
        Microelectronic circuits / Theory and applications. - 7. - New Delhi: Oxford University Press, 2017. xxiii,     
       1297p.  
        ISBN: 9780199476299. 
 
       **1. Electronic circuits, Integrated circuits, Microelectronics.I. Title 
      
      621.3817 Q7    135372(Shelf) 

 
 
 



 

13 | P a g e  
 

 

ELECTRONICS 
 
53.  Palani S 
 
       Signals and Systems. - New Delhi: ANE Books, 2009.  
       ISBN: 9788180521744. 
 
      **1. Electronics and Communication Engineering.I. Title 
      
       621.38043 P9         135360(Shelf) 

  
EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASES 

 
54.   Wald Priscilla 
 
        Contagious: Cultures, Carriers, And the Outbreak Narrative. - Durham And London: Duke University Press, 2008.  
        Xi, 373p. 
        ISBN: 9780822341536  
 
        **1. Emerging Infectious Diseases 2. Epidemics 3. Communicable Diseases--Transmission 4. History.I. Title 
      

        614.4 P8             135385(Shelf) 
 

ENERGY SOURCES  
 
55.  G.D.RAI 
       
       Non-Conventional Sources of Energy. - Delhi: Khanna Publishers, 1979. XV, 696 P. 
       ISBN: 9788174090737. 
 
       ** 1. Energy Sources and Energy Efficiency.I. Title 
 
       333.793 L9           135359(Shelf) 

 
ENGLISH LITERATURE 

 
56.  Greenblatt Stephen 

 
       Norton Anthology English Literature: The Middle Ages. - 10. - London: Norton & Company, 2018. xxiv, 580.p. 
        ISBN : 9780393603026  
 
        ** 1. English Literature.I. Title 
 
        820.8 Q8.A           135471(Shelf) 

 
57.  Stephen Greenblatt 
 
       Norton Anthology English Literature: The Sixteenth Century the Early Seventeenth Century. - 10. - London:  
       Norton & Company, 2018. Xxxv, 1768.p  ISBN: 9780393603033  
 
       ** 1. English Literature.I. Title 
      
       820.8 Q8.B            135472(Shelf 

 
58.  Stphen Greenblatt 
 
       Norton Anthology English Literature: The Romantic Period. - 10. - London: Norton & Company, 2018. Xxxi, 1063.p. 
       ISBN : 9780393603057  
 
       ** 1. English Literature.I. Title 
 
      820.8 Q8,D           135474(Shelf) 
 



 

14 | P a g e  
 

 
59.  Stphen Greenblatt 
 
       Norton Anthology English Literature: The Twentieth And Twenty First Centuries. - 10. - London: Norton &     
       Company, 2018. Xxix, 1262.P. 
       ISBN: 9780393603071  
 
       ** 1. English Literature.I. Title 
      
       820.8 Q8.F          135476(Shelf) 

 
60.  Stphen Greenblatt 
 
       Norton Anthology English Literature: The Victorian Age. - 10. - London: Norton & Company, 2018. xxviii, 974.p. 
       ISBN : 9780393603064  
 
       ** 1. English Literature.I. Title 
 
       820.8 Q8.E         135475(Shelf) 

 
EARLY MODERN 

 
61. Stphen Greenblatt 
 
      Norton Anthology English Literature: The Restoration and The Eighteenth Century. - 10. - London: Norton &      
      Company, 2018. xxvii, 1030.p. 
      ISBN : 9780393603040  
 
      ** 1. --Early modern.I. Title 
 

      820.8 Q8.C        135473(Shelf) 

 
ESSAY 

 
62.  Narayan R.K  
 
       Writer's Nightmare Selected Essay (1958-1988). - Haryana: Penguin Random House India, 1987. 240.p. 
       ISBN: 9780140107913  
 
       ** 1. Essay.I. Title 
 
       824 M7            135459(Shelf) 

 
ETHICS, ANCIENT 

 
63. Aristotle 
  
     The Nicomachean Ethics. - Haryana: Penguin Random House India, 2004. lxiii, 329.p. 
     ISBN : 9780140449495 : Rs.1872.08. 
 
     ** 1. Ethics, Ancient.I. Title 
 
    171.3 P4           135518(Shelf) 
 

ETHNIC CONFLICT 
 
64.  Malik Sajad 
 
       Munnu: A Boyf from Kashmir. - London: Great Britain By Fourth Estate, 2015. 348.p. 
       ISBN: 9780008165628  
 
       ** 1. Ethnic Conflict.I. Title 
 
       741.5 Q5        135410(Shelf) 

 



 

15 | P a g e  
 

 
EUROPE 

 
65.   Ichijo Atsuko 

 
      Nationalism and Multiple Modernities: Europe And Beyond. - England: Palgrave Macmillan, 2013. viii,   
       143.P.   ISBN: 9781137008749  
 
        ** 1. Europe.I. Title 
 
      320.54 Q3       135499 (Shelf) 
 
66.   Piechocki katharina .N 
 
        Cartographic Humanism: The Making Of Early Modern Europe. - Chicago And London: The University Of Chicago    
        Press, 2019. 311.p 
        ISBN: 9780226816814  
 
        **1. Europe 2. European literature--Renaissance 3. Boundaries 4. Literature 5. Maps.I. Title 
  
        940.2 Q2         135397(Shelf) 
 

EXPLORERS 
 
67.   Italo Calvino 
 
        Invisible Cites. - London: Vintage, 1997. 148.p. 
        ISBN: 9780099429838  
 
        ** 1. Explorers.I. Title 

 
       853.914 N7    135431(Shelf) 
 

FEMINIST CRITICISM 
 

68.   Cosslett Tess, Lury Ceila 

 
      Feminism and Autobiography: Texts, Theories, Methods. - Haryana: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 2000. xvi,     
        265.p ISBN: 9780415232029  
 
        ** 1. Feminist criticism.I. Title 
 
       305.42 P0         135489(Shelf) 
 

FEMINIST THEORY 
 
69.   Rosi Braidotti 

 
      Nomadic Subjects: Embodiment and Sexual Difference in Contemporary Feminist Theory. - 2. - New York:     
        Columbia University Press, 2011. ix, 334.p     ISBN:  9780231153898 
 

        ** 1. Feminist Theory.I. Title 
 
        305.4201 Q1    135406(Shelf) 
  

FICTION 

70.     Mchale Brian 

  
        Postmodernist Fiction. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 1987. xiii, 264.p. 
          ISBN : 9780415045131  
 
         ** 1. Fiction.I. Title 

 
         809.304 M7     135440(Shelf) 



 

16 | P a g e  
 

 

FLUID MECHANICS 
 
71.      Yunus A. Cengel 
 
           Fluid Mechanics: Fundamentals and Applications. - 4. - Chennai: McGraw Hill, 2019. xxi, 1000. 
           ISBN: 9789353166212. 
 
           ** 1. Fluid mechanics--Data processing--Congresses.I. John M. Cimbala II. Title 
 
           620.106 Q9       135367(Issued) 
 

FORCED MIGRATION 
 
72.     Leckie Scott, Simperingham Ezekiel 
   
          Climate Change and Displacement Reader. - New York: Earthscan, 2012. xiii, 512.p 
          ISBN : 9780415691345  
 
          ** 1. Forced migration.I. Title 
 
          362.87 Q2         135526(Shelf) 
    

FOUCAULT 
 
73.     Mills Sara 

 
        Michel Foucault. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 2004. xiii, 149.p 
          ISBN : 9780367489397  
 
           ** 1. Foucault.I. Title 
    
          194 P4             135511(Shelf) 
 

FOUNDLINGS 
 

74.    Bronte Emily 
 
         Euthering Heights. - Haryana: Penguin Random House India, 2003. l, 359.p 
         ISBN: 9780141439556  
 
          ** 1. Foundlings.I. Title 
 
          823.8 P3          135487(Shelf) 
 

GLOBAL WARMING 

75.    Mckibben Bill 
 
         The Global Warming Reader: A Century of Writing About Climate Change. - New York: Penguin Books, 2011.            
         421.p    ISBN: 9780143121893  
 
         **1. Global warming 2. Global environmental change 3. Global warming--Government policy 4. Global  
         warming--Political aspects 5. Global warming--Social aspects 6. Climatic changes.I. Title 
 
         363.73874 Q1     135401(Shelf) 
 

GRAPH THEORY 
 
76.   Narsingh Deo 
 
        Graph Theory with Applications to Engineering and Computer Science. - Delhi: PHI Learning Private Limited,  
        2022. xv, 478P. ISBN: 9788120301450. 
 
        **1. Graph theory--Data processing.I. Title 
  
        511.5 R2    135361(Issued) 



 

17 | P a g e  
 

 
GRAPHIC NAVELS 

 
77.    Natarajan Srividya, Ninan Aparajita 
 
         A Gardener in The Wasteland: Jotiba Phule's Fight for Library. - New Delhi: Navayana Publishing Pvt Ltd, 2022.  
        128.p    ISBN: 9788189059460  
 
        ** 1. Graphic Navels.I. Title 
      
        823.92 R2               135411(Shelf) 
 

HEALTH SERVICES ACCESSIBILITY 
 
78.   Das Veena 
 
        Affiliction: Health, Disease, Poverty. - New Delhi: Orient Blacswan Pvt Ltd, 2015. xii, 255.p. 
        ISBN: 9788125057321  
  
        ** 1. Health Services Accessibility.I. Title 
   
        362.1086942 Q5    135402(Shelf) 
 

HUMAN BEGINS 
 
79.    Yuval Noah Harari 
 
         Homo Dues: A Brief History of Tomorrow. - London: Vintage, 2017. 513.p. 
         ISBN:  9781784703936  
 
         ** 1. Human Begins.I. Title 
  
         909.83 Q7            135427(Shelf) 
 

HUMAN BODY SOCIAL ASPECTS 
 
80.   Ahmed Sara, Stacey Jackie 
 
        Thinking Through the Skin. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 2001. xi, 241.p 
        ISBN: 9780415223560  
 
        ** 1. Human Body Social Aspects.I. Title 
 
        306.4 P1                135470(Shelf) 
 

HUMAN ECOLOGY 
81.   Donna Haraway J 
 
        Staying with The Trouble: Making Kin in The Chthulucence. - London: Duke University Press, 2016. Xv, 296.P. 
        ISBN: 9780822362241  
         
        ** 1. Human Ecology.I. Title 
      

        599.95 Q6              135536(Shelf) 
 

INDIAN AESTHETICS 
 
82.   Mini Chandran And Sreenath V.S 
 
         Introduction to Indian Aesthetics: History, Theory and Theoreticians. - New Delhi: Bloomsbury Publishing India       
         Pvt. Ltd, 2021. xii, 217.p. ISBN: 9789389165111  
 
         ** 1. Indian aesthetics.I. Title 
      
        808.1 R1               135446(Shelf) 

 



 

18 | P a g e  
 

INDIANS IN LITERATURE 
 
83.   Ramakrishnan E.V 

   
      Locating Indian Literature: Texts, Traditions, Translations. - Telangana: Orient Blacswan Pvt Ltd, 2011. xii, 215.p         
        ISBN: 9789386392404  
 
        ** 1. Indians in literature.I. Title 
 
        891.209 Q1           135447(Shelf) 
 

INDIC FICTION 
 
84.   Bhattacharya Baidik, Sen Sambudha 
 
        Novel Formations: The Indian Beginnings Of A European Genre. - Raniket: Permanent Black, 2014. viii, 257.p    
        ISBN: 9788178245362  
 
        ** 1. Indic Fiction.I. Title 
 
        891.4 Q4            135407(Shelf) 
 

INDIC LITERATURE 
 
85.  Sivasankari 
 
       Knit India Through Literature: The East. - Vol: II. - Vanathi Pathippakam: Chennai, 2022. 584.P. 
 
       **1. Indic Literature.I. Title 
 
       894.8 R2.II          135538(Shelf) 
 
86.  Sivasankari 
 
        Knit India Through Literature: The East. - Vol: IV - Vanathi Pathippakam: Chennai, 2022. 584.P. 
 
        **1. Indic Literature.I. Title 
 
        894.8 R2.IV      135540(Shelf) 
 
87.  Sivasankari 
 
       Knit India Through Literature: The East. - Vol: I. - Vanathi Pathippakam: Chennai, 2022. 584.P. 
 
       **1. Indic Literature.I. Title 
 
       894.8 R2.I     135537(Shelf) 
 
88.  Sivasankari 
 
       Knit India Through Literature: The East. - Vol: III - Vanathi Pathippakam: Chennai, 2022. 584.P. 
  
       **1. Indic Literature.I. Title 
 
       894.8 R2.III     135539(Shelf) 
 

INTERACTIVE MULTIMEDIA 
 
89.  Mark Dunford, Trica Jenkins 
 
      Digital Story Telling: Form and Content. - Switzerland: Palgrave Macmillan, 2017. xii, 244.p 
      ISBN: 9781349955039  
 
      ** 1. Interactive Multimedia.I. Title 
 
      006.7 Q7        135438(Shelf) 



 

19 | P a g e  
 

 

INTERCULTURAL COMMUNICATION 
 
90.  Bassnett Susan, Trivedi Harish Trivedi 
 
       Postcolonial Translation: Theory and Practice. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 1999. xii, 201.P.  
       ISBN: 9780415147453  
 
       ** 1. Intercultural Communication.I. Title 
 
       418.02 N9     135482(Shelf) 

 
IRELAND 

 
91.   Eagleton Terry, Jameson Fredric 
 
        Nationalism, Colonialism, And Literature. - Minneapolis, London: University Of Minnesota Press, 1990. 102p.        
        ISBN: 9780816618637  
 
        **1. Ireland 2. English literature--Irish authors 3. Nationalism 4. Nationalism in literature 5. Colonies in literature 6.    
        Literature.I. Title 
 
       820.9358 N0     135392(Shelf) 

 
JOURNALISM 

 
92.   Pettegree Andrew  
 
        Invention of News: How the World Came to Know About Itself. - London: Yale University Press, 2014. 445.p.     
        ISBN: 9780300212761  
 
        ** 1. Journalism.I. Title 
 
        070.09 Q4          135436(Shelf) 
 
93.   Wahl Jorgensen Karin, Hanitzsch Thomas 
 
        The Handbook Journalism Studies. - 2. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 2020. xix, 573.p. 
        ISBN : 9781138052895  
 
        ** 1. Journalism.I. Title 
 
       070.4 R0            135524(Shelf) 
 

LANGUAGE ARTS 
 
94.  Richard Jack.C, Rodgers Theodore.S 
 
      Approaches and Methods in Language Teaching. - 3. - New York: Cambridge University Press, 2014. x, 410.p.            
      ISBN: 9781107675964  
 
      ** 1. Language Arts.I. Title 
 
     418.0071 Q4        135418(Shelf) 
 

LANGUAGE TEACHERS 

 
95.  Schmid Cutrim Euline  
 
       Teacher Education in Computer Assisted Language Learning: A Sociocultural And Linguistic Perspective. - New     
       York: Bloomsbury Publishing India Pvt. Ltd, 2017. xiv, 201.p 
       ISBN: 9781350100992  
 
       ** 1. Language teachers--Training of.I. Title 
 
       418.00785 Q7           135491(Shelf) 



 

20 | P a g e  
 

 

 
LIMITED LIABILITY 

 
96.   Rita Felski  
 
        The Limits of Critique. - London: The University of Press (Chicago), 2015. viii, 228.p 
        ISBN: 9780226294032  
 
        ** 1. Limited Liability.I. Title 
 
        801.95 Q5               135404(Shelf) 
 

LITERATURE 
 
97.   Grenby M.O, Immel Andrea 
 
        The Cambridge Companion to Children's Literature. - United Kingdom: Cambridge University Press, 2009. xxv,  
        293.p   ISBN: 9780521687829  
 
        ** 1. Literature.I. Title 
 
        820.99282 P9         135468(Shelf) 
 
98.   Sanders Andrew 
 
        Short Oxford History of English Literature. - 3. - New Delhi: Oxford University Press, 2004. Vii, 756.p 
        ISBN: 9780195672640  
 
        ** 1. Literature.I. Title 
 
      820.9 P4                 135485(Shelf) 
 

LITERATURE  
 
99.   Anderson Amanda, Felski Rita 
 
        Character: Three Inquiries in Literary Studies. - London: The University of Chicago Press, 2019. 170.p 
        ISBN:  9780226658667  
 
        ** 1. Literature--Theory, Etc.I. Title 
 
        809.927 Q9        135405(Shelf) 
 

MODERN LITERATURE 
 
100. Draper R.P 
 
        Literature of Region and Nation. - Switzerland: Palgrave Macmillan, 1989. xi, 265.p    
        ISBN: 9781349197231  
 
        ** 1. Literature, Modern.I. Title 
 

        809.03 M9   135433(Shelf) 
 

LITERATURE AND SCIENCE 
 

101. Clarke Bruce, Rossini Manuela  
 
        Routledge Companion to Literature and Science. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 2011. xviii, 550.p        
        ISBN: 9780415509596  
 
        ** 1. Literature and Science.I. Title 
 
        801 Q1        135527(Shelf) 

 



 

21 | P a g e  
 

 
LITERATURE AND SCIENCE 

 
102.  Neel Ahuja  
 
         Palgrave Handbook of Twentieth and Twenty-First Century Literature and Science. - Switzerland: Palgrave   
         Macmillan, 2022. Xxix, 689.p   ISBN: 9783030482466  
 
         ** 1. Literature and science.I. Title 
 
         809.9336 R2            135442(Shelf) 
 

LITERATURE IN LIBRARIES 

 
103.  Mani Venkat.B  
 
         Recording World Literature: Libraries, Print Culture, And Germany's Pact with Books. - New York: Fordham   
         University Press, 2017. 348.p     ISBN: 9780823273416  
 
         ** 1. Literature in Libraries.I. Title 
 
        801.959 Q7              135531(Shelf) 
 

LITERATURE, MODERN 
 
104.  Ihab Hassan  
 
         Dismemberment of Orpheus: Toward A Postmodern Literature. - 2. - London: The University of Wisconsin Press,  
         1982. xix, 315.p       ISBN: 9780299091248  
 
         ** 1. Literature, Modern.I. Title 
 
         809.04 M2          135532(Shelf) 
 

MACBETH 

 
105.   Clark Sandra  
 
          Arden Shakespeare Macbeth. - New Delhi: Bloomsbury Publishing India Pvt. Ltd, 2015. xix, 381.p 
          ISBN: 9789385436284  
 
          ** 1. Macbeth.I. Title 
 
         822.33 Q5     135503(Issued) 
 

MAGNETIC MEMORY 
 
106.   V.B.Bhandari  
 
          Design of Machine Elements. - 5. - New Delhi: McGrawHill, 2021. xvi, 1005. 
          ISBN: 9789390177479  
 
          **1. Magnetic Memory.I. Title 
 
          621.815 R1       135382(Issued) 
 

MANAGEMENT SCIENCE 
 

107.   Prasanna Chandra  
 
          Projects / Planning, Analysis,Selection, Financing , Implementation, and Review. - 9. - Chennai: McGraw Hill,  
          2019. ISBN: 9788194113836. ISBN: 8194113830. 
 
          **1. Management Science.I. Title 
   
          658.404 Q9     135364(Shelf) 



 

22 | P a g e  
 

 
 

MANNERS AND CUSTOMS 

108.   Proust Marcel  
 
          In Search of Lost Time: The Way By Swann's. - New York: Penguin Books, 2002. xxxvii, 450p.  
          ISBN: 9780141180311  
 
          **1. Manners and customs 2. France.I. Title 
 
         823 P2.1         135399(Shelf) 
 

MARRIED PEOPLE 

 
109.   Harnback Bert. G, Eliot George  
 
          Norton Critical Edition Middlemarch: An Authoritative Text Backgrounds Criticism. - 2. - New York: Norton &  
          Company, 2000. Viii, 678.p     ISBN: 9780393974522  
 
          ** 1. Married People.I. Title 
 
          823.8 P0     135507(Shelf) 
 

MASS MEDIA 

110.  Carey James.W  
 
         Communication as Culture. - London: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 2009. xxiv, 205.p 
         ISBN: 9780415989763  
 
         ** 1. Mass Media.I. Title 
 
         302.23 P9     135437(Shelf) 
 

MASS MEDIA AND CULTURE 

 
111.  Henry Jenkins  
 
         Convergence Culture: Where Old and New Media Collide. - London: New York University Press, 2006. xi, 353.p                
         ISBN: 9780814742952  
 
         ** 1. Mass Media and Culture.I. Title 
 
        302.230973 P6     135533(Shelf) 
 

MATE SELECTION 
 
112.  Jane Austen  
 
         Emma: 200th Anniversary Edition. - New York: Penguin Books, 2015. Xxxii, 459p. 
         ISBN: 9780143107712  
  
         **1. Mate selection 2. Young women 3. England 4. Fathers and daughters 5. Manners and customs.I. Juliette  
         Wells Ed.II. Title 
 
        823.7 Q5      135388(Shelf) 
 

MATHEMATICS 

 
113. P.Kandasamy, K.Thilagavathy, K.Gunavathi  
 
       Numerical Methods. - S Chand And Company Ltd: New Delhi, 1997. 629p. 
       ISBN: 9788121914383  
 
       **1. Mathematics.I. Title 
 
      519.4 N7    135376(Issued) 



 

23 | P a g e  
 

 
MECHANICAL DRAFT 

 
114.  Thomas G.Beckwith, Roy D.Marangoni, John H.Lienhard V  
 
         Mechanical Measurements. - 6. - Uttar Pradesh: Pearson India Education Services Pvt. Ltd, 2020. xviii, 768p.     
         ISBN: 9789353945633  
 
         **1. Mechanical draft.I. Title 
 
        621.994 R0      135380(Shelf) 
 

MECHANICAL DRAWING 

 
115.   R.K.Dhawan  
 
          A Textbook of Engineering Drawing. - New Delhi: S.Chand & Company Pvt.Ltd, 2016. xii, 680. 
          ISBN: 9788121914314. 
 
          **1. Mechanical Drawing.I. Title 
 
        604.2 Q6        135370(Issued) 
 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 
 
116.  Mahadevan K & Reddy (K Balaveera) 
 
        Design Data Handbook for Mechanical Engineers in Si And Metric Units. - 4. - New Delhi: CBS, 2013. 
        ISBN: 9788123923154. 
 
        **1. Mechanical Engineering.I. Title 
 
        621.8150212 Q3      135379(Issued) 
 
117. Nag, PK 
 
        Basic and Applied Thermodynamics. - 2. - New Delhi: Tata Mcgraw Hill, 2010. 
        ISBN: 9780070151314. 
 
        **1. Mechanical Engineering.I. Title 
 
        621.4021 Q0     135363(Issued) 
 

MICROPROCESSORS 
 
118.  Muhammad Ali Mazidi, Janice Gillispie Mazidi And Rolin D Mckinlay  
 
         8051 Microcontroller Embedded Systems / Using Assembly and C. - 2. - Chennai: Pearson, 2008. Xii, 547p.  
         ISBN: 9788131710265. 
 
         **1. Microprocessors, Microelectronics, Embedded Computer Systems.I. Title 
 
         004.165 P8           135374(Shelf) 
 

MISOGYNY 

 
119.  Atwood Margaret  
 
         Handmaid's Tale. - London: Vintage Random House, 1985. 320.p. 
         ISBN: 9780099740919  
 
         ** 1. Misogyny.I. Title 
 
       813.54 M5             135512(Shelf) 
 

 



 

24 | P a g e  
 

 
MODERNISM (LITERATURE) 

 
120.   Levenson Michael  
 
          Modernism. - London: Yale University Press, 2011. 319.p.   
          ISBN: 9780300111736  
 
          ** 1. Modernism (Literature).I.Title 
 
          700.1112 Q1       135530(Shelf) 
 
121.  Mao Douglas, Walkowitz Rebecca.L 
 
         Bad Modernisms. - Durham & London: Duke University Press, 2006. 365P. 
         ISBN: 9780822337973  
 
         **1. Modernism (Literature) 2. English-speaking countries 3. American literature 4. English literature.I. Title 
 

    

         820.9112 P6     135396(Shelf)  
 

 

MORTALITY 
 
122.   Gallop Jene  
 
          Deaths of The Author: Reading and Writing in Time. - London: Duke University Press, 2011. viii, 171.p 
          ISBN: 9780822350811  
 
          ** 1. Mortality.I. Title 
 
          801.95 Q1      135535(Shelf) 
      

MULTICULTURALISM 
 
123.   Melville Caspar  
 
          Taking Offence. - Culcutta: Seagull Books, 2009. 96.p. 
          ISBN: 9781906497026  
 
          ** 1. Multiculturalism.I. Title 
 
         323.44 P9       135419(Shelf) 

 
NANOTECHNOLOGY 

 
124.   Kurzweil Ray  
 
          Singularity Is Near: When Humans Transcend Biology. - Haryana: Penguin Random House India, 2005. xvii, 652.p                  
          ISBN: 9780143037880  
 
         ** 1. Nanotechnology.I. Title 
 
         153.9 P5           135500(Shelf) 
 

NATIONAL CHARACTERISTICS 
 
125.  Billing Michael  
 
         Banal Nationalism. - London: Sage Publications, 2014. 200.p. 
         ISBN: 9780803975255  
 
         ** 1. National Characteristics.I. Title 
 
         320.54 Q4     135423(Shelf) 

 



 

25 | P a g e  
 

 
NATIONALISM 

 
126.  Tonnesson Stein, Antlov Hans  
 
         Asian Forms of The Nation. - Richmond Quadrant: Curzon Press, 1996. 362.p. 
         ISBN: 9780700704422  
 
         ** 1. Nationalism.I. Title 
 
         320.45 N6          135520(Shelf) 
 
127.  Tsang Rachel, Woods Taylor 
 
         The Cultural Politics of Nationalism and Nation Building: Ritual and Performance in The Forging of Nations. –  
         London: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 2014. Xi, 201.p      ISBN: 9780415870658  
 
         ** 1. Nationalism.I. Title 
 
         306.2 Q4           135498(Shelf) 
 

NATIONALISM SOCIAL ASPECTS 
 
128.  Nieguth Tim  
 
         Nationalism and Popular Culture. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 2020. Xi, 180.p 
         ISBN: 9781032175447  
 
         ** 1. Nationalism Social Aspects.I. Title 
 
         320.54 R0          135422(Shelf) 
 

NEOLIBERALISM 
 
129.  Szeman Imre  
 
         On Petrocultures: Globalization, Culture, And Energy. - Morgantown: West Virginia University Press, 2019. xi,  
         298.p      ISBN: 9781946684875  
 
         ** 1. Neoliberalism.I. Title 
 
         338.2728 Q9       135529(Shelf) 
 

OPERATING SYSTEMS  
 
130.  Sumitabha Das  
 
         Unix: Concepts and Applications. - 4. - Chennai: McGraw Hill, 2018. xxi, 671.p 
         ISBN: 9780070635463. 
 
         ** 1. Operating systems (Computers) 2. UNIX (Computer file).I. Title 
 
         005.432 Q8          135353(Shelf) 
 

 
PHENOMENOLOGY 

 
131.  Zahavi Dan  
 
         Phenomenology: The Basics. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 2019. X, 158.p 
         ISBN: 9781138216709  
 
         ** 1. Phenomenology.I. Title 
 
         142.7 Q9        135494(Shelf) 
 



 

26 | P a g e  
 

 
PHILOSOPHICAL ANTHROPOLOGY 

 
132.  Hamilton Clive, Bonneuil Christophe 
 
         Anthropocene and the Global Environmental Crisis: Rethinking Modernity In A Epoch. - New York: Routledge   
         Taylor Francis Group, 2015. xi, 187.p 
         ISBN: 9781138821248  
 
        ** 1. Philosophical Anthropology.I. Title 
 
        304.2 Q5          135439(Shelf) 

 
PHILOSOPHY 

 
133.  Lee Newton  
 
        Transhumanism Handbook. - Switzerland: Springer, 2019. xix, 863.p 
         ISBN: 9783030169220  
 
        ** 1. Philosophy.I. Title 
 
        144 Q9      135426(Shelf) 
 
134.  Neitzsche 
 
         Thus Spoke Zaratghustra. - Haryana: Penguin Random House India, 1969. 342.p 
         ISBN: 9780140441185  
 
         ** 1. Philosophy.I. Title 
 
        193 K9         135515(Shelf) 
 

POLEMICS 

 
135.  Gallop Jane  
 
         Polemic Critical Uncritical. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 2004. vii, 209.p.   
         ISBN: 9780415972284  
 
         ** 1. Polemics.I. Title 
 
        809.93384 P4         135523(Shelf) 
 

POLITICAL CULTURE 

 
136.  Ramachandra Guha  
 
         Makers of Modern India. - Haryana: Penguin Books, 2012. xiii, 549.p 
         ISBN: 9780143419242  
 
         ** 1. Political Culture.I. Title 
 
         954.0099 Q2           135409(Shelf) 
 
137.  Ramachandra Guha  
 
         Makers of Modern India. - Haryana: Penguin Books, 2012. xiii, 549.p 
         ISBN: 9780143419242  
 
         ** 1. Political Culture.I. Title 
 
         954.0099 Q2           135479 (Shelf) 
 

 
 



 

27 | P a g e  
 

 
POLITICS AND GOVERNMENT 

 
138.  Guha Ramachandra  
 
         Makers of Modern India: The History of The World's Largest Democracy. - Haryana: Penguin Random House      
         India, 2012. xxxiv, 919.p      ISBN: 9780143419242  
 
         ** 1. Politics and government.I. Title 
 
        954.009 Q2     135480(Shelf) 
 

POSTMODERNISM 
 
139. Docherty Thomas  
 
        Postmodernism: A Reader. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 1993. xiv, 528.p. 
        ISBN: 9781138694972  
 
        ** 1. Postmodernism.I. Title 
 
       190.904 N3      135424(Shelf) 
 
140. Sim Stuart 
 
        Routledge Companion to Postmodernism. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 2011. Xiv, 327.p 
        ISBN: 9780415583329  
 
       ** 1. Postmodernism.I. Title 
 
       149.97 Q1       135528(Shelf) 
 

POWER ELECTRONICS 
 
141. Muhammad H Rashid  
 
        Power electronics / Devices,circuits and applications. - 4. - Chennai: Pearson, 2018. xxiv, 1024p. 
        ISBN: 9789332584587. 
 
        **1. Power electronics, Electronics.I. Title 
 
       621.3815287 Q8     135378(Shelf) 
 

QUALITY ASSURANCE 
 
142. Dale H Besterfield, Carol Besterfield Michna and Glen H Besterfield    
      
        Total Quality Management. - 5. - Chennai: Pearson, 2019. xxi, 622p. 
        ISBN: 9789353066314. 
 
        **1. Quality assurance, Quality control,Production management-Quality control.I. Title 
 

       658.562 Q9           135354(Shelf) 
 

RADICALISM 
143.  Moten Fred    
 
         In The Break: The Aesthetic Of The Blank Radical Tradition. - London: University Of Minnesota Press, 2003. xii,  
         315.p.   ISBN : 9780816641000  
     
         **1. Radicalism.I. Title 
 
         700.8996073 P3    135334(Shelf) 

 
 



 

28 | P a g e  
 

RAY, SATYAJIT, 1921-1992 

144. Satyajith Ray 
 
       Collected Short Stories. - Haryana: Penguin Random House India, 2020. 679.p. 
       ISBN: 9780143425052  
  
       ** 1. Ray, Satyajit, 1921-1992.I Title 
 
       891.4437 R0            135458(Shelf) 
 

READER 
 
145. Finkelstein David, Mccleery Alistair  
 
        Book History Reader. - 2. - New York: Routledge, 2006. xiii, 561.p 
        ISBN: 9780415359481  
 
        ** 1. Reader.I. Title 
 
        002 P6                 135456(Shelf) 
 

READERS 
 
146. Highmore Ben  
 
        Everyday Life Reader. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 2002. xvi, 373.p 
        ISBN: 9780415230254  
 
        ** 1. Readers.I. Title 
 
        306 P2                 135448(Shelf) 
 

ROMEO AND JULIET 

 
147.  Weis Rene  
 
         Arden Shakespeare Romeo And Juliet. - New Delhi: Bloomsbury Publishing India Pvt. Ltd, 2012. xviii, 451.p 
         ISBN: 9789382563228  
 
         ** 1. Romeo And Juliet.I. Title 
 
         822.33 Q2            135505(Shelf) 
 

RURAL FAMILIES 

 
148.  Bronte Emily, Lewis Alexandra 
 
         Norton Critical Edition Wuthering Heights: The 1847 Text Background and Contexts Criticism. - 5. - New York:  
         Norton & Company, 2019. xvii, 448.p    ISBN: 9780393284997  
 
         ** 1. Rural families.I. Title 
 
        823.8 Q9          135506(Shelf) 
 

PSYCHOLOGICAL FICTION  
 
149.  Dostoyevsky Fyodor  
 
        Crime and Punishment. - New York: Penguin Books, 2003. Xxxiv, 671.p 
        ISBN: 9780140449136  
 
        **1. Russia (Federation)--Saint Petersburg 2. Murder 3. Psychological fiction 4. Crime--Psychological aspects 5.     
        Detective and mystery stories.I. Title 
 
        891.733P3     135398(Shelf) 

 



 

29 | P a g e  
 

SECOND LANGUAGE ACQUISITION 
 
150.  Stockwell Glenn  
 
         Computer Assisted Language Learning: Diversity in Research and Practice. - United Kingdom: Cambridge     
         University Press, 2012. Xiv, 213.p   ISBN: 9781108454179  
 
         ** 1. Second language acquisition.I. Title 
 
         408.00285 Q2       135490(Shelf) 
 

SECOND LANGUAGE AQUSITION 

 
151. Silva Tony, Matsuda Paul Kei  
 
        On Second Language Writing. - New Jersey: Lawrence Erlbaum Associates, 2001. xx, 241.p 
        ISBN: 9780805835168  
 
         ** 1. Second Language Aqusition.I. Title 
 

       808.040711 P1        135415(Shelf) 
 

SENSITIVE PLANT 

 
152. Das Veena, Han Clara  
 
        Living and Dying in The Contemporary World A Compendium. - California: University of California Press, 2016. xvi,    
        876.p   ISBN: 9780520961067  
 
       ** 1. Sensitive Plant.I. Title 
 
      306 Q6         135403(Shelf) 
 

SHAKESPEARE 
 
153. Thompson Ann, Taylor Neil  
 
        Arden Shakespeare Hamlet. - New Delhi: Bloomsbury Publishing India Pvt. Ltd, 2016. xxii, 660.p    
        ISBN: 9789386349675  
 
        ** 1. Shakespeare.I. Title 
 
        822.33 Q6   135502(Shelf) 
 

SHORT STORIES 

 
154.  Christie Agatha  
 
         Agatha Christie Hercule Poirot: The Complete Short Stories. - London: Harper Collins Publishers India, 1999.   
         880.p           ISBN: 9780006513773  
 
         ** 1. Short Stories.I. Title 
 
         823 N9            135454(Shelf) 
 

RUSSIAN SHORT STORIES  
 
155. Chandler Robert  
 
        Russian Short Stories from Pushkin To Buida. - New York: Penguin Books, 2005. Xix, 396P. 
        ISBN: 9780140448467  
 
        **1. Short stories, Russian.I. Title 
  
       891.7301 P5          135400(Shelf) 

 

 



 

30 | P a g e  
 

 
SOCIAL SCIENCES  

 
156. Max Van Mane 
 
        Phenomenology of Practice: Meaning-Giving Methods In Phenomenological Research And Writing. - New York:   
        Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 2014. 412.p. ISBN: 9781611329445  
 
        ** 1. Social Sciences Research Methodology.I. Title 
 
       142.7 Q4         135420(Shelf) 
 

SOCIOBIOLOGY 
 
157. Haraway Donna J  
 
        Simians, Cyborgs and Women: The Reinvention of Nature. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 1991. x,     
        287.p    ISBN: 9780415903875  
 
        ** 1. Sociobiology.I. Title 
 
       304.5 N1         135428(Shelf) 
 

SPRITS 
 
158.  Flann O'brien  
 
         Third Policeman. - London: Harper Perennial, 2007. 207.P. 
         ISBN: 9780007247172  
 
         ** 1. Sprits.I. Title 
 
         823.912 P7      135432(Shelf) 
 

STORY 

 
159.  Richard Powers  
 
         Over Story. - London: Vintage, 2018. 625.p. 
         ISBN: 9781784708245  
 
         ** 1. Story.I. Title 
 
         813.54 Q8     135460(Shelf) 
 

STRANGERS 
160.  Ahmed Sara  
 
         Strange Encounters Embodied Others in Post Coloniality. - New York: Routledge, 2000. x, 212.p 
         ISBN: 9780415201858  
 
         ** 1. Strangers.I. Title 
 
         303.482 P0       135469(Shelf) 
 

STRENGTH OF MATERIALS 
 
161.  S.Ramamrutham, R.Narayanan  
 
         Strength of Materials. - New Delhi: Dhanpat Rai Publishing Company, 2021. viii,822. 
         ISBN: 9789352166732  
 
        ** 1. Strength of materials--Study and teaching.I. Title 
 
       620.112 R1      135383(Shelf) 

 



 

31 | P a g e  
 

 
STUDIES 

 
162.  Hall Donald E, Jagose Annamarie 
         
         Routledge Queer Studies Reader. - New York: Routledge, 2013. xx,586.p 
         ISBN : 9781138492912  
 
         ** 1. Studies.I. Title 
 
        306.766 Q3    135455(Shelf) 
 

SWIFT, JONATHAN 

 
163. Damrosch Lea  
 
       Jonathan Swift: His Life and His World. - New Haven and London: Yale University Press, 2013. Ix, 573p. 
       ISBN: 9780300205411  
 
       **1. Swift, Jonathan.I. Title 
 
       828.509 Q3             135390(Shelf) 
 

TAMIL 
 
164. Iraiyanbu  
 
        Natpenum Nandhavanam. - Chennai: Karpagam Bookstall. 448p. 
 
        ** 1. Tamil.I. Title 
 
        894.8114 RO           135384(Shelf) 
 

TAMIL LITERATURE 
 
165.  Venkatachalapathy A.R  
 
         Province of The Book: Scholars, Scribes, And Scribblers in Colonial Tami Lnadu. - Ranikhet: Permanent Black,    
         2012. xvii, 292.p     ISBN: 9788178244525  
 
         ** 1. Tamil Literature.I. Title 
 
         306.095482 Q2      135408(Shelf) 
 

TEMPEST 
 
166.  Vaughan Mason Virginia, Vaughan Alden.T  
  
         Arden Shakespeare The Tempest. - New Delhi: Bloomsbury Publishing India Pvt. Ltd. xx, 390.p 
         ISBN: 9789382563181  
  
         ** 1. Tempest.I. Title 
 
         822.33 Q1            135504(Shelf) 
 

TEST OF ENGLISH FOR TEACHING PURPOSES 

 
167.  Anthony Lawrence  
 
        Introducing English For Specific Purposes. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 2018. vi, 210.p 
        ISBN: 9781032031170  
 
        ** 1. Test of English For Teaching Purposes.I. Title 
 
       420.1 Q8                  135416(Shelf) 

 



 

32 | P a g e  
 

THESAURI 
  
168.  Platto  
  
         Republic. - 2. - Haryana: Penguin Random House India, 2007. liv, 416.p 
         ISBN: 9780140455113  
 
         ** 1. Thesauri.I. Title 
 
        321.07 P7              135516(Shelf) 

TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS 

 
169.  Fitzgerald Scott F  
 
         Great Gatsby. - Haryana: Penguin Random House India, 1990. lv,176.p 
         ISBN: 9780141182636  
 
         ** 1. Traffic accidents.I. Title 
 
       813.52 N0              135486(Shelf)  
 

TRANSHUMANISM 
 
170.  Jean-Pierre Fillard  
  
         Transhumanism: A Realistic Future. - Singapore: World Scientific Publishing, 2020.    
         Xii, 190.P      Isbn: 9789811212109  
 
         ** 1. Transhumanism.I. Title 
  
         809.0285 R0         135425(Shelf) 
 

TRANSLATING  
 
171.  Venuti Lawrence  
 
         Translation Studies Reader. - 4. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 2021. xiv, 546.p 
         ISBN: 9780367235970  
 
         ** 1. Translating and interpreting.I. Title 
 
         418.02 R1             135483(Shelf) 
 

TRAVEL 
 
172.  Allen Charles  
 
         Plain Tales from The Raj: Image of British India in the Twentieth Century. - London: Abacus, 1975.   
         287.p. ISBN: 9780349104973  
 
         ** 1. Travel.I. Title 
 
         954.03 L5             135452(Shelf) 
 

VISUAL PERCEPTION 

 
173.  Berger John  
 
         Ways of Seeing. - New York: British Broadcasting Corporation, 1972. 176p. 
         ISBN: 9780141035796  
 
         **1. Visual perception 2. Art--Technique 3. Art--Psychology 4. Art--Philosophy.I. Title 
 
        759.94 L2         135395(Shelf) 
 

 

 



 

33 | P a g e  
 

 
VOCATIONAL QUALIFICATION 

 
174.   Douglas Bourn  
  
          Understanding Global Skills For 21st Century Professions. - Switzerland: Palgrave Macmillan, 2018. xiv,     
          305.p       ISBN: 9783319976549 
 
          ** 1. Vocational Qualification.I. Title 
 
        306.43 Q8          135414(Shelf) 
 

WEB - BASED INSTRUCTION 
 
175.  Farr Fiona, Murray Liam  
 
         Routledge Handbook of Language Learning and Technology. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 2016.  
         Xxvi, 569.p        ISBN: 9780367528973 
 
         ** 1. Web-Based Instruction.I. Title 
 
        418.0078 Q6      135525(Shelf) 
 

WORLD HISTORY IN LITERATURE 

 
176.  Theo Dhaen  
 
         Routledge Concise History of World Literature. - New York: Routledge Taylor Francis Group, 2012. X, 201.p.              
         ISBN: 9781138042629  
 
         ** 1. World History in Literature.I. Title 
 
         824 Q2      135413(Shelf) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

34 | P a g e  
 

Author Index 
 

Adel S Sedra, 12 
Ahmed Sara, 17, 30 
Alan V. Oppenheim, 12 
Allen Charles, 32 
Anderson Amanda, 20 
Anke. S, 8 
Anthony Lawrence, 31 
Antlov Hans, 25 
Appupen, 11 
Aristotle, 4, 14 
Atwood Margaret, 23 
Badmington Neil, 9 
Bassnett Susan, 19 
Berger John, 32 
Bhabha Homi K, 9 
Bhattacharya Baidik, 18 
Bhavikatti (S S, 7 
Billing Michael, 24 
Bonneuil Christophe, 26 
Bronte Emily, 16, 28 
Burke Sean, 8 
Caplan David, 5 
Carey James.W, 22 
Carol Besterfield Michna, 27 
Chandler Robert, 29 
Chansky Anne Ricia, 5 
Chettiar A.K, 10 
Christie Agatha, 29 
Clark Sandra, 21 
Clark Timothy, 11 
Clarke Bruce, 20 
Conrad Joseph, 4 
Cook Guy, 10 
Cuddon J.A, 8 
Dale H Besterfield, 27 
Dalrymple William, 5 
Damrosch Lea, 31 
Das Veena, 17, 29 
Denison Brian, 12 
Docherty Thomas, 27 
Dodwell Henry, 10 
Donna Haraway J, 17 
Dostoyevsky Fyodor, 28 
Douglas Bourn, 33 
Draper R.P, 20 
Dubey Gobal K, 12 
Eagleton Terry, 19 
Eliot George, 22 
Elizabeth, 8 
Eric Hobsbawm, 7 
Farr Fiona, 33 
Felski Rita, 8, 20 
Finkelstein David, 28 
Fitzgerald Scott F, 32 
Flann O'brien, 30 
Foucault Michel, 10 
G.D.RAI, 13 
Gallop Jane, 26 

Gallop Jene, 24 
Glen H Besterfield, 27 
Greenblatt Stephen, 13 
Gregg Melissa, 4 
Grenby M.O, 20 
Guha Ramachandra, 7, 27 
Hall Donald E, 31 
Hamilton Clive, 26 
Han Clara, 29 
Han, Jiawei, 7 
Hanitzsch Thomas, 19 
Haraway Donna J, 30 
Harnback Bert, 22 
Henry Jenkins, 22 
Highmore Ben, 28 
Hipchen Emily, 5 
Hobib M.A.R, 8 
Ichijo Atsuko, 15 
Ihab Hassan, 21 
Immel Andrea, 20 
Iraiyanbu, 31 
Jacques Derrida, 10 
Jagose Annamarie, 31 
James Dean Brown, 11 
Jameson Fredric, 19 
Jane Austen, 22 
Janice Gillispie Mazidi, 23 
Jean-Pierre Fillard, 32 
John H.Lienhard V, 23 
K.Gunavathi, 22 
K.Thilagavathy, 22 
Kenneth C Smith, 12 
Kirpal Singh, 6 
Kundur, Prabha, 12 
Kurzweil Ray, 24 
Lal Vinay, 9 
Leckie Scott, 16 
Lee Newton, 26 
Leitch Vincent B, 8 
Lentricchia Frank, 8 
Levenson Michael, 24 
Lewis Alexandra, 28 
Lewis Lapham, 7 
Luke Allan, 9 
M. Morris Mano, 11 
M.N. Bandyopadhyay, 12 
Mahadevan K, 23 
Malik Sajad, 14 
Mani Venkat.B, 21 
Mao Douglas, 24 
Mark Dunford, 18 
Marshall Mcluhan, 7 
Matsuda Paul Kei, 29 
Max Van Mane, 30 
Mccleery Alistair, 28 
Mccrudden MATTHEW T, 7 
Mckibben Bill, 16 
Mclaughlin Thomas, 8 



 

35 | P a g e  
 

Melville Caspar, 24 
Mills Sara, 16 
Mini Chandran, 17 
Moten Fred, 27 
Muhammad Ali Mazidi, 23 
Muhammad H Rashid, 27 
Murray Liam, 33 
N Krishna Raju, 5 
Nag, PK, 23 
Narayan R.K, 14 
Narsingh Deo, 16 
Natarajan Srividya, 17 
Neel Ahuja, 21 
Neitzsche, 26 
Nieguth Tim, 25 
Ninan Aparajita, 17 
P.Kandasamy, 22 
P.N.Ananthanarayanan, 4 
Palani S, 13 
Pettegree Andrew, 19 
Pinker Steven, 6 
Platto, 32 
Prasanna Chandra, 21 
Price J.F, 10 
Proust Marcel, 22 
R.K.Dhawan, 23 
R.Narayanan, 30 
Raju (Krishna N, 5 
Ramachandra Guha, 26 
Ramakrishnan E.V, 18 
Rawat Ramnarayan S, 9 
Reddy (K Balaveera), 23 
Richard Jack.C, 19 
Richard Powers, 30 
Rita Felski, 20 
Rodgers Theodore.S, 19 
Rolin D Mckinlay, 23 
Rossini Manuela, 20 
Roy D.Marangoni, 23 
S.Ramamrutham, 30 
Saavedra Cervantes De Miguel, 11 
Sambrook James, 6 
Sanders Andrew, 20 
Sathyanarayana K, 9 

Satyajith Ray, 28 
Satyanarayana, 9 
Sayers Jentery, 10 
Schmid Cutrim Euline, 19 
Secolsky Charles, 12 
Sedgwick Eve Kosofsky, 5 
Sen Sambudha, 18 
Silva Tony, 29 
Sim Stuart, 27 
Simperingham Ezekiel, 16 
Sivasankari, 18 
Sreenath V.S, 17 
Stacey Jackie, 17 
Stephen Greenblatt, 13 
Stockwell Glenn, 29 
Stphen Greenblatt, 13, 14 
Sumitabha Das, 25 
Szeman Imre, 25 
Taylor Neil, 29 
Theo Dhaen, 33 
Thomas G.Beckwith, 23 
Thomas Julia, 9 
Thompson Ann, 29 
Tonnesson Stein, 25 
Trica Jenkins, 18 
Trivedi Harish Trivedi, 19 
Tsang Rachel, 25 
Udayakumar, 6 
V.B.Bhandari, 21 
Vaughan Alden.T, 31 
Vaughan Mason Virginia, 31 
Venkatachalapathy A.R, 31 
Venuti Lawrence, 32 
Wahl Jorgensen Karin, 19 
Wald Priscilla, 13 
Walkowitz Rebecca.L, 24 
Weis Rene, 28 
William H. Hayt, 6 
Williams Tennesse, 4 
Woods Annette, 9 
Woods Taylor, 25 
Yuval Noah Harari, 17 
Zahavi Dan, 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



IEEE Xplore Digital Library • www.ieee.org/ieeexplore • onlinesupport@ieee.org

Quick FactsDevelop technical communication skills necessary for reading, 
listening, speaking, and writing in English

IEEE English for Technical Professionals is an 18-hour online learning 
program that uses real-life interactive scenarios to provide non-native 
English speakers with a working knowledge of English techniques and 
vocabulary that is essential for today’s technical workplace. Designed 
to help learners master essential English skills, this mobile responsive 
program is ideal for both working professionals as well as students who 
are preparing to enter the field. 

Lessons include techniques for English reading, listening, speaking, and 
writing in many topics, such as:

• Working with business and company documents

• Understanding engineering concepts and complexity

• Using white papers

• Making recommendations

• Interpreting data

• Ethical persuasion for technical projects

• Reading proposals and requests for proposals

• Working with unfamiliar technical terms, jargon, and other details

• Strengthening written positions based on technical literature

IEEE English for Technical 
Professionals Quick Facts

Develop English communication skills 
through real-life business scenarios 
essential to daily success as an engineer 
or technical professional at work and 
when studying technical concepts at the 
university level

Lessons developed and peer reviewed 
by experts in their fields

Certificates awarded upon successful 
completion of each lesson, as well as 
the full program

Delivered via IEEE Xplore®, the IEEE 
Learning Network, or SCORM files

Interactive knowledge checks and 
quizzes along the way help guide and 
improve skill development

New enhancement includes interactive 
speech practice

Organizational pricing available: pay one 
price for perpetual access for all users in 
an organization.

For a custom quote, contact an 
IEEE Sales Representative.

IEEE English for Technical Professionals™

An online learning resource for non-native English speaking technical professionals

Learn more about IEEE English for Technical Professionals
Visit 

Page 36

NITT Central Library has access credential for this E-Learning Course

https://ieeexplore.ieee.org/courses/details/EDP584?tag=1

https://ieeexplore.ieee.org/courses/details/EDP584?tag=1


IEEE Xplore Digital Library • www.ieee.org/ieeexplore • onlinesupport@ieee.org

The Basics 
Reading company documents, speaking appropriately with colleagues, developing relationships

Business Documents, Questions, and the Technical Pursuit 
Interpreting business documents, technical language, understanding and asking questions

Engineering Concepts and Complexity 
Understanding engineering concepts, acronyms, adjective clauses

The Future Tense for Technical Work 
Communicating in the future tense, using contractions appropriately

White Papers; Modifiers and Qualifiers 
Describing technical components, understanding qualifiers in lectures, expanding sentences with 
qualifying phrases, order of adjectives

Making Recommendations; Interpreting Data; Ethical Persuasion for Technical Projects 
Recognizing concession and redirection expressions, phrases of data integration, integrating data

Cause and Effect; Calls for Proposals 
Cause and effect statements, reading proposals and calls for proposals, basic punctuation formulas

Technical Complexity in Communication 
Using technical content, working with unfamiliar technical terms and details, restatements and 
paraphrases, units of measurement

Numbers, Plain English, Jargon, and Technical Terms 
Working with numbers; identifying technical terms, jargon, and buzzwords; finding solutions  
for complex writing using plain English; using style guides

Active and Passive Structures 
Using active and passive voice constructions as needed for specific technical contexts  
and communication

Organization Needs; Seeing the Big Picture; Negotiating 
Appropriate terminology and tone used for public messaging, workplace social hierarchy, 
and management; interpreting organizational needs, expectations and benchmarks in written 
materials when project planning

Audience Needs and Assessment; Standards Versus White Papers; Objectivity 
Communicating effectively in group meetings and with specific audiences, recognizing speaker’s 
intent, strengthening written positions, formatting data/reference tables, differences between 
standards and white papers 

Communicating within Expected Genres, Identifying Trustworthy Sources or  
Bias in Technical Work 
Differences in informational patterns in work and research documents, vetting  
sources, negotiating between perspectives, using plain language when possible,  
recognizing speaker intentions/priorities on conference calls, techniques to navigate  
gaps of cultural miscommunication

A Review of Major Course Takeaways 
Compilation of important reading, listening, writing, and speaking strategies with supporting 
outside resources

IEEE English for Technical Professionals™

An online learning resource for non-native English speaking technical professionals

21
-P

IM
-1

31
8k

 1
0/

21

Visit 

Phone:  + 1 800 701 IEEE (4333) 
(USA/Canada)

    +1 732 981 0060 (worldwide)

Convenient Online Learning

Enjoy the flexibility of online access 
to the world’s highest quality, peer-
reviewed technical learning content  
in engineering and technology,  
delivered in the way that works best  
for your organization.

IEEE Learning Network (ILN) 
•  Enhanced topic browse and search, 

personalized LMS functionality, and 
learning navigation features 

•  Reports available to track course usage 
and performance

•  Print CEU and PDH certificates upon 
successful course completion

IEEE Xplore Digital Library
•  Streamlined access to courses using 

existing IEEE Xplore credentials

•  Discover more eLearning content of 
interest through an easy-to-use browse 
experience, with filtering by topic

Use Your Own Learning 
Management System
•  SCORM-compliant files delivered for 

loading on your organization’s LMS

•  Use your existing learning reporting 
system to track course usage  
and performance

Page 37

NITT Central Library has access credential for this E-Learning Course
Learn more about IEEE English for Technical Professionals

https://ieeexplore.ieee.org/courses/details/EDP584?tag=1

https://ieeexplore.ieee.org/courses/details/EDP584?tag=1



